

Annual Contract for Fence Installations and Repairs

PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Alex Security		Lindavid DBA C&C Fence Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Emergency Mobilization	EA	10		\$ -	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,650.00
2	Field Fence	EA	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
3	Posts	EA	6	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00
4		EA	2	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00
5		EA	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 17.00
6	Field Fence	EA	5	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
7	3-Strand Barbed Wire	LF	20	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00
8		LF	30	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50
9	Field Fence	EA	5	\$ 26.60	\$ 133.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
10	4-Strand Barbed Wire	LF	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
11		LF	30	\$ 7.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50
12	Field Fence	EA	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
13	5-Strand Barbed Wire	LF	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00
14		LF	30	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50
15	Chain-Link Fence	EA	40	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 14,600.00
16	4-Foot Galvanized	LF	1400	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,100.00
17		EA	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00
18		EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
19		EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
20		EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
21		EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00
22		LF	250	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50
23	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
24	4-Foot Vinyl Coated	LF	50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
25		EA	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
26		EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
27		EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
28		EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00

Annual Contract for Fence Installations and Repairs

PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Alex Security		Lindavid DBA C&C Fence Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
29		EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
30		LF	10	\$ 3.06	\$ 30.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50
31	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
32	5-Foot Galvanized	LF	35	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 262.50
33		EA	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
34		EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
35		EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
36		EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
37		EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
38		LF	10	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50
39	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 18.25
40	5-Foot Vinyl Coated	LF	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50
41		EA	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 290.00
42		EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
43		EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
44		EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
45		EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
46		LF	10	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 22.50
47	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
48	6-Foot Galvanized	LF	350	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,075.00
49		EA	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
50		EA	3	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00
51		EA	1	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
52		EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
53		EA	1	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
54		LF	40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
55	Chain-Link Fence	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
56	6-Foot Galvanized with 3-Strands Barbed Wire	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00

Annual Contract for Fence Installations and Repairs

PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Alex Security		Lindavid DBA C&C Fence Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
57		EA	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 937.50
58		EA	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
59		EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
60		EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
61		EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
62		LF	10	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
63	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
64	6-Foot Vinyl Coated	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00
65		EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 312.50
66		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
67		EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
68		EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
69		EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
70		LF	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27.50
71	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 8.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00
72	6-Foot Vinyl Coated with 3-Strands Barbed Wire	LF	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 925.00
73		EA	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
74		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
75		EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
76		EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00
77		EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
78		LF	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
79	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
80	8-Foot Galvanized	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
81		EA	5	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
82		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
83		EA	1	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
84		EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00

Annual Contract for Fence Installations and Repairs

PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Alex Security		Lindavid DBA C&C Fence Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
85		EA	1	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
86		LF	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
87	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00
88	8-Foot Galvanized with 3-Strands Barbed Wire	LF	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00
89		EA	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 362.50
90		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
91		EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
92		EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00
93		EA	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00
94		LF	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
95	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
96	8-Foot Vinyl Coated	LF	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,125.00
97		EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
98		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
99		EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
100		EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
101		EA	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
102		LF	10	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 32.50
103	Chain-Link Fence	EA	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00
104	8-Foot Vinyl Coated with 3-Strands Barbed Wire	LF	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
105		EA	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
106		EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
107		EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
108		EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
109		EA	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
110		LF	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
111	Chain-Link Fence (Temporary)	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
112	Up to 6-Foot Galvanized	LF	460	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,518.00

Annual Contract for Fence Installations and Repairs

PRELIMINARY BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 3:00 PM

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Alex Security		Lindavid DBA C&C Fence Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
113		EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
114	Wood Privacy Fence	EA	10	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
115	6-Foot Stockade / Dog-Eared	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00
116		EA	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
117		EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
118		EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 424.75	\$ 2,123.75
119		LF	300	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00
120	Wood Privacy Fence	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
121	6-Foot Curved Top	LF	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00
122		EA	5	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
123		EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
124		LF	10	\$ 5.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 435.75	\$ 4,357.50
125	Wood Privacy Fence	EA	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
126	6-Foot Shadow Box	LF	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00
127		EA	5	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
128		EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
129		LF	10	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
130		HR	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
131	Hourly Labor	HR	30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
132		HR	10	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
133	Special Material	EA	N/A	10%		10%	
TOTAL					\$ 353,256.10		\$ 160,983.50